INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run all current carrying conductors through
relay window
A. Do not include the grounded conductor, but do
include the neutral if the load uses one.
2. Mount the relay to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output & power wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG insulated to minimum 75°C

(not fl ashing).
AGLD1 - SDT1 - 24U - DEN - ADJ
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
Power Supply Notes
AGLD SERIES
Ground Fault Sensors
with Adjustable Trip and Delay
490060014 Rev. 3
Output Type
SDT1   SPDT (One Norm. Open & One Norm. Closed Contact)
Power Supply
24U 24 VAC/DC
Setpoint Range
1 5-100mA, Adjustable
2 80-950mA, Adjustable
AGLD Series Ground Fault Relay
Contact Action
DEN  Normally De-energized, Auto reset
ENE  Normally Energized, Auto reset
LA     Latching, Normally De-energized
Setpoint
ADJ  Adjustable trip point
         5-100mA (Range 1)
         80-950mA (Range 2)
Setpoint Range Adjustable, See Model number key
Monitored Circuit 600VAC line-to-line max. 50-60Hz
Output Description:          Electromechanical relay
                                 1.0A @ 120 VAC, 2A @ 30 VDC
Response Time 120ms minimum, adjustable to 1 second
Power Supply 24 VAC/DC (20-30 V)
Green LED Display Power supply energized
Power Consumption 4.0VA Maximum
Dimensions 4.25”H x 3.0”W x 3.25”D, (108x76x83mm),
aperture 1.76” (44.7mm) inside diameter
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability Rated
Environmental -4 to 122 °F (-20 to 50° C),
 0-95% RH, Non Condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 2000 meters
Terminal torque 5.3 inch-pounds
Agency Approvals UL/cUL, CE compliant
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA  95136
Toll free: 800-959-4014, Phone: 408-871-7510 Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com
All low-current Ground-Fault Relays are sensitive devices
that require reasonable care in system design to avoid false
trips caused by high electrical noise levels.  Keep in mind
that the best way to reduce noise in a system is to suppress
it at its source.
1.  Keep the relay power isolated from noisy circuits.
2.  Do not power the relay with the same circuit that switches
contactors or other high current, inductive loads.
Description
AGLD Series relays monitor all current carrying wires in
single or three phase systems to detect ground faults.  They
provide a contact output that can operate relays, contactors